as of: 06/16/2020

Town of Heath
FY 2020

General Fund Expenditure Report

General Government

01-5-114-000
01-5-122-000
01-5-122-001
01-5-122-003
01-5-123-004
01-5-123-005
01-5-124-000
01-5-131-000
01-5-131-001
01-5-131-002
01-5-132-000
01-5-135-000
01-5-135-005
01-5-135-013
01-5-141-000
01-5-141-001
01-5-141-002
01-5-141-003
01-5-141-004
01-5-141-007
01-5-141-008
01-5-145-000
01-5-145-002
01-5-146-000
01-5-146-003
01-5-146-004
01-5-151-000
01-5-157-001
01-5-157-004
01-5-157-005
01-5-161-000
01-5-161-001
01-5-161-003
01-5-162-000
01-5-171-000
01-5-171-001
01-5-175-001
01-5-175-002
01-5-175-003
01-5-176-000
01-5-180-000
01-5-182-000
01-5-183-000

06/16/2020 12:12:35 PM

Moderator Stipend
Selectmen's Stipend-Membe
Selectmen's Stipend-Chair
Selectmen Oper. Expenses
Salary Town Coordinator
Salary Office Asssistant
Office Supplies

Finance Committee Expense
Fin. Comm. Chair Stipend
Fin. Comm. Member Stipend
Reserve Fund

Salary Town Accountant
Town Accountant Expense
Accountant's Support
Assessors Stipend-Chair
Assessors Stipend-Members
Assessor's Expenses
Assessor's Software
Assessor's Mapping
Assessor's Consultant Exp
Salary Assistant Assessor
Treasurer's Salary
Treasurer's Expense

Salary Tax Collector

Tax Collector Expense

Tax Taking/Liens

Legal Fees

Salary Post Office Manage
Post Office Oper. Expense
Salary Post Office Substi
Salary Town Clerk

Town Clerk's Expense
Town Clerk Certification Stip
Election Workers Stipend
Conserv. Comm. Expense
Con. Comm. Consultant Exp.
Planning Board Expenses
Plan. Bd. Chair Stipend
Plan. Bd. Member Stip.
Zoning Board Expense
Agriculture Commission Exp.
Heath Telecom Exp. (Wired
Wired West Annual Asses.

Original Budget Total
Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 1?,/00
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1‘3,2
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1?,2
3,000.00 3,000.00 2,502.83 497.17 83%
54,011.30 54,011.30 43,502.82 10,508.48 81%
910.00 910.00 910.00
1,700.00 1,700.00 543.25 1,156.75 32%
250.00 250.00 135.00 115.00 5%
750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 122
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1“’)/00
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
13,493.36 13,493.36 3,650.13 9,843.23 27%
1,575.00 0.00 1,575.00 11,719.00 -10,144.00 7‘}2
497.52 497.52 173.30 324.22 3%
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1%2
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.16 -0.16 1?)/00
2,500.00 2,500.00 1,162.73 1,337.27 47%
2,750.00 2,750.00 2,600.00 150.00 9%
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1?,/00
6,750.00 6,750.00 6,750.00 0.00 122
15,896.40 15,896.40 15,812.35 84.05 99%
12,141.29 12,141.29 12,141.36 -0.07 122
3,500.00 3,500.00 3,125.68 374.32 8%
17,791.80 17,791.80 17,912.07 -120.27 12/1
4,115.00 4,115.00 3,674.76 440.24 8%
1,900.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
7,000.00 7,000.00 6,781.93 218.07 9%
22,853.12 22,853.12 21,804.48 1,048.64 9%
100.00 100.00 100.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 1,338.00 662.00 67%
18,681.00 18,681.00 18,681.00 0.00 1?)2
3,000.00 3,000.00 602.30 2,397.70 20%
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.08 -0.08 122
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,300.00 200.00 8%
350.00 350.00 155.00 195.00 #4%
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
760.00 760.00 760.00
375.00 375.00 375.00 0.00 1%/00
1,000.00 1,000.00 250.00 750.00 25%
200.00 200.00 200.00
500.00 500.00 500.00
425.00 425.00 265.93 159.07 3%
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1002
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as of: 06/16/2020

Town of Heath
FY 2020

General Fund Expenditure Report

01-5-191-000 Technical Support Tn Hall 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,359.00 -3,359.00 2?,/30
01-5-192-000 Build. Maint. Coor. Salary 14,918.28 14,918.28 14,211.29 706.99 95%
01-5-192-001  Sawyer Hall-Maint./Util. 17,400.00 17,400.00 16,135.25 1,264.75 9%
01-5-192-002 Town Garages-Maint./Util. 16,000.00 16,000.00 14,520.38 1,479.62 91%
01-5-192-004 Town Buildings-Copier 2,705.28 2,705.28 425.88 2,279.40 16%
01-5-192-005 Comm. Hall-Maint./Util. 15,300.00 15,300.00 16,475.24  -1,175.24 1
01-5-192-006 Lawn Mowing, Ctr. & Ceme. 6,300.00 6,300.00 5,230.00 1,070.00 8%
01-5-192-011  Sawyer Hall/Comm Hall Inte 1,320.00 1,320.00 1,249.35 70.65 9%
01-5-192-012 Highway/Fire Internet 650.00 650.00 649.35 0.65 %0
01-5-192-013 Heath School Maint & Utiliti 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5-193-000 Ins/Prop/Casualty/Workers 43,297.28 763.72 44,061.00 43,536.00 525.00 99%
01-5-195-000 Town Report Printing 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,265.83 -65.83 1%
01-5-199-000 FRCOG Assessment 10,619.10 10,619.10 11,907.85  -1,288.75 12
General Government Totals: 353,585.73 763.72 354,349.45 321,274.58  33,074.87
. Original Budget Total
ML Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
01-5-210-000 Salaries-Police Departmen 23,545.14 23,545.14 22,379.35 1,165.79 %%
01-5-210-001  Constables Stipend 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 %
01-5-210-004 Police Vehicle Maint. Expens 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,236.16 13.84 9%
01-5-210-005 Police Expenses 4,000.00 4.000.00 2,217.57 1,782.43 55%
01-5-220-000 Fire Chief Stipend 5,240.00 5,240.00 5,240.04 -0.04 122
01-5-220-001 Firemens Incentive Award 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
01-5-220-002 Fire Dept. Supp/Training 12,000.00 12,000.00 11,146.20 853.80 9%
01-5-220-003 Pers. Protective Equip. Repla 6,000.00 6,000.00 110.87 5,889.13 2%
01-5-220-004 FD Maint/Utilities 6,500.00 6,500.00 5,184.65 1,315.35 80%
01-5-220-005  Emergency Medical Service 2,500.00 2,500.00 302.17 2,197.83 12%
01-5-220-006 Fire Dept. Vehicle Maint 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,843.04 656.96 8%
01-5-241-000 Building Inspector Expen. 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 10
01-5-291-000 Em. Manage. Director Stip 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 %
01-5-291-001 Emer. Mgmnt. Expenses 400.00 400.00 6.00 394.00 2%
01-5-291-002  Alternate EMD Stipend 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 %
01-5-291-003 Code RED 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 122
01-5-291-004 E911 Coord. Stipend 250.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 %
01-5-292-000 An. Cont. Officer's Stipend 3,201.00 3,201.00 250.00 2,951.00 8
01-5-292-001  AC Officer's Expenses 200.00 200.00 200.00
01-5-292-002 Reg. Dog Kennel Assess. 350.00 350.00 350.00 0.00 %
01-5-292-003  Animal Inspector's Exp. 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5-292-005 Animal Inspector Stipend 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5-292-006 Wildlife Damage Control Ex 4,000.00  -1,300.00 2,700.00 1,247.50 1,452.50 46%
01-5-294-000 Tree Removal Expense 10,663.00 10,663.00 8,770.00 1,893.00 8%
Public Safety Totals: 101,349.14 -1,300.00 100,049.14 68,933.55 31,115.59
. Original Budget Total
Education Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
01-5-301-000 School Comm. Stipend 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 1?)/00
06/16/2020 12:12:35 PM General Fund Expenditure Report Town of Heath FY 2020 Page 2 of 5



as of: 06/16/2020

Town of Heath

01-5-301-001
01-5-303-000
01-5-304-000
01-5-305-000
01-5-306-000
01-5-307-000

School Committee Expenses
MTRS Assessment

FCTS Assessment

Smith Vocational High Scho
MTRS Capital Project
FCTS Capital Projects

Education Totals:

Public Works and Facilities

01-5-421-000
01-5-421-005
01-5-422-000
01-5-422-002
01-5-422-003
01-5-422-005
01-5-422-006
01-5-422-008
01-5-422-009
01-5-423-000
01-5-423-001
01-5-423-002
01-5-423-003
01-5-423-009
01-5-423-010
01-5-424-000
01-5-430-000
01-5-431-000
01-5-433-002
01-5-433-003
01-5-433-004

Public Works and Facilities Totals:

Salary Highway Dept. Wage
Highway Misc Expenses
Machinery Maint./Supplies
Vehicle Gas & Oil

Hired Equipment/Services
Highway Dept. Materials
Roadside Mowing

Uniforms

License Renewals/DOT Phys

Salary Winter Hwy. Wages
Winter Equip. Maint/Repr
Winter Salt/Sand & Other
Winter Hired Services
Salary Winter Temp. Help
Salary Summer Temp. Help
Street Lights

Franklin Cty Solid Waste

Salary Transfer Station Atten

Dump Transportation/Tippin

Hazardous Waste Disposal D

Transfer Sta. Maint/Repr

Human Services

01-5-511-000
01-5-512-000
01-5-512-001
01-5-512-002
01-5-513-000
01-5-522-000
01-5-522-001
01-5-523-000
01-5-541-000
01-5-541-001
01-5-542-000
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Bd of Health-Chair Stipnd
Bd of Health-Mem. Stipend
Bd of Health Clerk Salary
FRCOG Health Agent

Bd of Health Expenses
Salary Town Nurse

Town Nurse's Expense
Foot Care Clinic

Senior Ctr. Coordinator Stipe

Senior Center Oper. Acct.
COA Expense

General Fund Expenditure Report

FY 2020
General Fund Expenditure Report
500.00 500.00 500.00
858,221.00 858,221.00 858,221.00 0.00 1‘3}2
101,801.00 101,801.00 101,801.00 0.00 1?)/00
0.00 17,380.07 -17,380.07 ég;g
6,540.44 6,540.44 13,289.00 -6,748.56 2?,2
2,813.31 2,813.31 2,813.31 0.00 1‘3/00
972,875.75 972,875.75 996,504.38 -23,628.63
Original Budget Total
Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
180,612.32 180,612.32 172,339.99 8,272.33 9%
2,000.00 2,000.00 1,921.26 78.74 96%
58,816.00 1,300.00 60,116.00 48,467.51 11,648.49 81%
35,000.00 35,000.00 29,726.55 5,273.45 8%
5,000.00 5,000.00 1,433.00 3,567.00 29%
24,000.00 24,000.00 23,187.35 812.65 97%
0.00 61.28 -61.28 gégg
2,264.66 2,264.66 3,509.53 -1,244.87 1?)/50
455.00 455.00 180.00 275.00 40%
21,975.00 21,975.00 17,947.32 4,027.68 82%
8,000.00 8,000.00 4,013.13 3,986.87 59%
100,000.00 100,000.00 114,667.42 -14,667.42 1102
3,500.00 3,500.00 3,141.25 358.75 0%
1,309.00 1,309.00 337.04 971.96 26%
3,656.00 3,656.00 480.58 3,175.42 13%
1,300.00 1,300.00 1,179.17 120.83 9%
2,550.00 2,550.00 3,095.88 -545.88 120/10
12,746.24 12,746.24 12,010.88 735.36 94%
29,000.00 29,000.00 22,627.90 6,372.10 8%
400.00 400.00 400.00
200.00 200.00 88.45 111.55 44%
492,784.22 1,300.00 494,084.22 460,415.49 33,668.73
Original Budget Total
Carryover 7 Burdgetr Revisionf, 7Buolget ) Expenditures  Balance
375.00 375.00 375.00 0.00 1?,/00
1,000.00 1,000.00 750.00 250.00 75%
3,824.93 3,824.93 3,559.86 265.07 9%
5,370.00 5,370.00 3,980.25 1,389.75 74%
1,500.00 1,500.00 265.20 1,234.80 8%
10,340.40 10,340.40 8,647.81 1,692.59 8%
1,000.00 1,000.00 811.42 188.58 81%
1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 1‘3}2
250.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 1?)/00
500.00 500.00 500.00
250.00 250.00 250.00
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as of: 06/16/2020

Town of Heath

01-5-542-001
01-5-543-000
01-5-544-000
01-5-545-000

COA Chair Stipend
Veterans Service Center
Veterans Benefit

Heath Veterans Memorial Co

Human Services Totals:

Culture and Recreation

01-5-610-000
01-5-610-001
01-5-610-002
01-5-610-003
01-5-610-004
01-5-611-000
01-5-611-001
01-5-613-000
01-5-690-000

Salary Library Director
Salary Library Assistant
Salary Library Substitute
Lib. Trustee Chair Stipend

Lib. Trustee Member Stipend

Library Operating Expense
CW Mars Library Annual

Parks & Rec. Comm. Expens

Historical Comm. Expense

Culture and Recreation Totals:

Debt Service

01-5-710-002
01-5-710-011
01-5-752-000
01-5-760-001
01-5-760-011
01-5-762-000
01-5-762-011
01-5-763-000
01-5-763-011
01-5-764-000
01-5-764-011

Intergovernmental Expenditures

01-5-822-000

01-5-827-000 RMYV Non-Renewla Surcharg

Intergovernmental Expenditures Totals:

2015 Police Cruiser Loan
2015 Police Cruiser Interest
Int. Temp. Loans/Rev. Anti
TS Irene Principal

TS Irene Bond Interest

Safety Complex Land Purcha
Safety Complex Land Interest

2016 Highway Trk Note
2016 High. Trk Interest
Compactor Note
Compactor Note Int

Debt Service Totals:

St Assmnt Air Pollution

Miscellaneous

01-5-911-000
01-5-913-000
01-5-914-000
01-5-915-000
01-5-916-000
01-5-999-902
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Fran. Regional Retirement Sy
Unemployment Compensatio

Health Insurance
Life Insurance

FICA/Medicare Empl. Match

Encumb. Listed in 02

FY 2020
General Fund Expenditure Report
250.00 250.00 170.00 80.00 68%
1,452.80 1,452.80 1,452.80 0.00 1‘3}2
4,600.00 4,600.00 4,393.90 206.10 9%
500.00 500.00 500.00
32,413.13 32,413.13 25,856.24 6,556.89
Original Budget Total
Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
27,397.37 27,397.37 25,511.52 1,885.85 9%
6,185.92 6,185.92 5,452.09 733.83 8%
1,020.00 1,020.00 327.14 692.86 32%
375.00 375.00 375.00 0.00 1“’)/00
500.00 500.00 250.00 250.00 50%
8,718.00 8,718.00 4,994.96 3,723.04 5™
2,585.00 2,585.00 2,585.00 0.00 1?,2
250.00 250.00 250.00
100.00 100.00 100.00
47,131.29 47,131.29 39,495.71 7,635.58
Original Budget Total
Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
7,161.00 7,161.00 7,161.00 0.00 122
178.61 178.61 172.94 5.67 9%
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 0.00 1‘;/00
2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 0.00 1‘[{2
5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 1“’)/00
966.35 966.35 966.35 0.00 1‘(’)2
5,454.75 5,454.75 5,454.75 0.00 122
574.85 574.85 574.85 0.00 1‘3}2
13,188.00 13,188.00 13,188.00 0.00 1?)/00
1,318.80 1,318.80 1,318.80 0.00 1‘3}2
71,892.36 71,892.36 70,886.69 1,005.67
Original Budget Total
Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
' - 0.00 19800  -198.00 190
0.00 1,100.00 -1,100.00 (1)388
0.00 1,298.00 -1,298.00
Original Budget Total
Carryover Budget Revisions Budget Expenditures Balance
62,772.00 62,772.00 62,772.00 0.00 1‘(’)2
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,834.35 -834.35 1‘})/20
90,125.64 90,125.64 94,955.05 -4,829.41 1‘3};’0’
300.00 300.00 149.12 150.88 50%
18,000.00 18,000.00 11,604.15 6,395.85 64%
984.80 984.80 984.80
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Town of Heath
FY 2020

General Fund Expenditure Repor
as of: 06/16/2020 al Fund Expenditure Report

01-5-999-903 Special Projects in 03 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
Miscellaneous Totals: 984.80 191,197.64 192,182.44 172,314.67  19,867.77
Grand Totals: 984.80 2,263,229.26 763.72  2,264,977.78  2,156,979.31 107,998.47
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